After presentation the committee members will interact with the PPA cum 
PMC to understand presentation. 

c) To participate in design competition, the PPA cum PMCs will have to attend the 
event on their own expenses. However, the Bank will make payment of Rs. 35,000/- 
(Rupees Thirty-Five Thousand Only) as token of appreciation to those Architects 
who are invited and participating in the design competition except the selected 
Architect. 

d) The exact timing of start of time slot shall be intimated to PPA cum PMCs 
separately. 

e) The design brief can be seen in scope of work for the project.

[...]

e) The Architects shall not make any deviation, alteration, omission from the approved 

design / plans without the written consent of the Bank. The Architects shall not also 

undertake, execute or carry out any variations or extra items of works in excess of 

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five thousand only) or such amount as the Bank may 

expressly authorize by separate letter. All variations and extra items allowed within the 

discretion of the Architects as well as costing Rs.25,000/- and above or the amount 

authorized shall be referred to the Bank together with the reasons for making such